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Can Am Speedway Late Model Winners

(1974-1998; 2010-2015; 2018; 2024)

Driver Name
Lee Gill
Niles Busler
Sonny Mandigo
Rex May
Charlie Sandercock
Dale Caswell
Bob Thurston Jr.
Jeff Papin
Tom Reinbeck
Wayne Side
Terry Gardner
Keith Davis
Roger Schwander
Laurent Ladouceur
Ronnie McConnell
Ron Hax
Steve Roberts
Bud Clark
Billy Wilcox
Ben Tucker
Walt VanTassel
Rick Reed
Rusty VanTassel
Dave Cole
Dave Carr
Lou Amato
Jim Wesnofski
Greg Belyea
Bill Eisele Jr.
Brandon Kidd
Kenny Bearup
Mike Trapp
Stan Parker
Jim Yerdon
Keith "Chico" Dingwall
Bill Eisele Sr.

First Win
8/1/1987
8/6/1977
8/11/1979
6/4/1988
6/25/2010
5/8/2009
5/20/1978
6/11/1994
6/11/1977
4/25/1998
5/24/1975
6/28/1974
7/25/1987
5/3/1986
6/21/1997
6/28/1975
9/2/1978
5/10/1975
6/13/1987
7/2/1994
9/3/1994
6/3/1978
6/1/1991
8/6/1988
8/2/1986
9/11/1993
6/21/1975
5/13/2011
5/22/2013
4/30/2010
9/17/1988
6/16/2012
4/30/1994
6/4/1983
7/18/1981
6/5/1976

Last Win
6/3/2015
6/24/1995
8/10/1996
9/5/1992
9/7/2018
8/4/2012
8/8/1987
8/9/1997
8/18/1984
9/5/1998
5/28/1983
7/3/1976
6/16/1990
9/6/1986
8/15/1998
8/5/1978
9/8/1979
7/8/1978
5/23/1992
8/30/1997
7/19/1997
8/26/1978
8/6/1994
7/13/1991
9/3/1988
9/9/1995
9/6/1975
8/16/2013
8/23/2013
8/2/2013
8/7/1993
8/18/2012
6/1/1996
7/28/1984
8/20/1981
5/19/1979
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Jordan Keruskie
Tim Busler
Bill Gill
Dale Jewett
Guy Marcinko
Terry Rand
Jim Delles
Tim Steen
Phil Potts
Chuck Meyers
Tim Sears Jr.
Andy Howard
Don Desrosiers
Doug Davis
Larry Cupernall
Jack Hall
Ray Theoret
Ted House
Cliff Snyder
Gord Dobbins
David Pangrazio
David McDonald
AJ Kingsley
Sean Beardsley
Alan Fink
Mark Webb
Mike Burdick
Aaron Jacobs
Richard Stevenson
Rick VanTassel
Tom Cormier
Darren Davis
Howard Denny
Dale Hunter
Sam Leichti Jr.
Sheldon Crites
Garry Yaw
Doug McMurray
Don Garnsey
Ron Torrey
Roger Winters
Jerry Bevans

7/3/2009
7/1/1995
5/8/1993
5/20/1989
8/22/1987
7/2/1984
7/3/1982
5/2/1981
6/6/2014
9/3/2010
9/2/2011
5/1/2009
8/20/1994
7/23/1994
6/18/1988
6/26/1982
6/9/1984
4/30/1977
9/4/1976
6/14/1974
9/6/2024
5/30/2014
5/17/2013
5/26/2012
5/12/2012
8/26/2011
6/19/2009
4/24/2009
8/28/1998
6/17/1995
5/13/1995
9/10/1994
7/9/1994
9/9/1989
7/29/1989
5/24/1986
5/9/1981
8/30/1980
8/20/1977
7/30/1977
7/16/1977
8/14/1976

7/2/2010
9/12/1998
8/14/1993

7/4/1992
6/30/1990
7/13/1985
7/24/1982
6/13/1981
7/25/2014
5/20/2011
5/23/2012
5/15/2009

9/2/1995
5/20/1995
6/15/1991

9/1/1984
6/23/1984
6/30/1979
9/10/1977

7/6/1974
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78



